Note: The specifications of this device are subject to change without notice.  Please contact your nearest
Hitachi’s Sales Dept. regarding specifications.
HN58C256A, HN58C257A Series
32768-word × 8-bit Electrically Erasable and
Programmable CMOS ROM
ADE-203-410(Z)
Preliminary
Rev. 0.0

HN58C256A, HN58C257A Series
2
Ordering Information
Type No.
Compatible
Type No.*1
Operating
Voltage
Temperature
Range
Access
Time Package
HN58C256AP-85
HN58C256AP-10
HN58C256P-20 4.5 to 5.5 V 0 to 70°C 85 ns
100 ns
600 mil 28-pin plastic DIP
(DP-28)
HN58C256AFP-85
HN58C256AFP-10
HN58C256FP-20 4.5 to 5.5 V 0 to 70°C 85 ns
100 ns
400 mil 28-pin plastic
SOP (FP-28D)
HN58C256AT-85
HN58C256AT-10
4.5 to 5.5 V 0 to 70°C 85 ns
100 ns
28-pin plastic TSOP
(TFP-28DB)
HN58C257AT-85
HN58C257AT-10
HN58C257T-20 4.5 to 5.5 V 0 to 70°C 85 ns
100 ns
8 × 14 mm 32-pin plastic
TSOP (TFP-32DA)
Note: 1. This type No. can be replaced by the corresponding A-version. (ex. HN58C256P to
HN58C256AP)
Pin Arrangement
HN58C256AP/AFP Series
• HN58C256AT Series
• HN58C257AT Series
(Top View)
(Top View)
(Top View)
1